EXHIBIT "B"

DATE Water Reading Gallon H20 Given Gallon H20 given|Avg. H20 Given/day Water Reading Gallon H20 Used Gallon H20 Used  Avg. H20 Used/day| POND LEVEL
GIVEN per Day
{(in 100's) Per Day Up to Date Every 7 Days |USED per Day Per Day Up to Date Every 7 Days

5/1/2006 382562 0 0 207305 0 0

5/2/2006 387897 533500 533500 207866 561000 561000 1.9

5/3/2006 390212 231500 765000 207907 41000 602000

5/4/2006 392520 230800 995800 208016 109000 711000 22

5/5/2006 393629 110900 1106700 208214 198000 909000 2.1

5/6/2006 394928 129900 1236600 208373 159000 1068000 2

5/7/2006 395661 73300 1309900 187128.5714 208549 176000 1244000 177714.2857 1.8

5/8/2006 395661 0 1309900 208549 0 1244000

9-May 398698 303700 1613600 208794 245000 1489000 1.6

10-May 401225 252700 1866300 208891 97000 1586000 1.9

11-May 402162 93700 1960000 209002 111000 1697000 1.9
5/12/2006 402301 139000 2099000 209007 5000 1702000 2
5/13/2006 404740 209009 2308009 209009 2000 1704000 2.2
5/14/2006 405942 120200 2428209 159758.4286 209137 128000 1832000 84000 2.1
5/15/2006 408957 301500 2729709 209172 35000 1867000 25
5/16/2006 409207 25000 2754709 209199 27000 1894000 2.4
5/17/2006 410859 165200 2919909 209231 32000 1926000 2.7
5/18/2006 412877 201800 3121709 209259 28000 1954000 2.9
5/19/2006 413679 80200 3201909 209350 91000 2045000
5/20/2006 414482 80300 3282209 209442 92000 2137000 2.8
5/21/2006 415835 135300 3417509 141328.5714 209506 64000 2201000 52714.28571
5/22/2006 417188 135300 35652809 209570 64000 2265000
5/23/2006 418542 135400 3688209 209634 64000 2329000 3.1
5/24/2006 420301 175900 3864109 209779 145000 2474000 3
5/25/2006 421560 125900 3990009 210098 319000 2793000
5/26/2006 422750 119000 4109009 210224 126000 2919000 2.8
5/27/2006 423985 123500 4232509 210238 14000 2933000 3
5/28/2006 429578 559300 4791809 196328.5714 210250 12000 2945000 106285.7143 3.9
5/29/2006 430784 120600 4912409 210264 14000 2959000 4
5/30/2006 433632 284800 5197209 210319 55000 3014000 4.2
5/31/2006 434789 115700 5312909 210368 49000 3063000 4.3

-43478900 171384 -210368000




DATE Water Reading (Gallon H20 Given Gallon H20 given Avg. H20 Given/day Water Reading | Gallon H20 Used| Gallon H20 Used ' Avg. H20 Used/day. POND LEVEL
GIVEN per Day
(in 100's) Per Day Up to Date Every 7 Days USED per Day Per Day Up to Date Every 7 Days
6/1/2006 436730 194100 194100 210384 16000 16000 4.5
6/2/2006 437319 58900 253000 210385 1000 17000 46
6/3/2006 438540 122100 375100 210389 4000 21000 4.8
6/4/2006 438540 0 375100 210389 0 21000 4.8
| 6/5/2006 440493 195300 570400 210633 244000 265000 46
6/6/2006 440493 0 570400 210633 0 265000 4.6
6/7/2006 443593 310000 880400 125771.4286 211022 389000 654000 93428.57143 4.3
6/8/2006 444990 139700 1020100 211375 353000 1007000 4.1
6/9/2006 446250 126000 1146100 211501 126000 1133000 3.9
6/10/2006 447437 118700 1264800 211620 119000 1252000 3.7
6/11/2006 448542 110500 1375300 211769 149000 1401000 3.6
6/12/2006 449826 128400 1503700 211769 0 1401000 4.1
6/13/2006 450635 80900 1584600 211769 0 1401000 44
6/14/2006 -45063500 -43478900 -6337042.857 -211769000 -210368000 -30146000
 6/15/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/16/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/17/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/18/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/19/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/20/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/21/2006 0 -43478900 0 0 -210368000 0
6/22/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/23/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/24/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/25/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/26/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/27/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/28/2006 0 -43478900 0 0 -210368000 0
6/29/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
6/30/2006 0 -43478900 0 -210368000
0 -43478900 0 -210368000
0 0




